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ACADEMIC CALENDER 2020-2021

Odd Semester

| SN. Particulars Date Day
1. | Preparation of Odd Semester 2/11/2020 Monday
] . Subject preference by concerned faculty 4/11/2020 Wednesday
| e  Subject allotment & Load distribution by HOD 5/11/2020 Thursday
w e Display of time table on notice board 21/12/2020 Monday
e Distribution of individual timetable to concerned teachers 21/12/2020 Monday
=3 Registration of 37 Semester with specialisation details 1/12/2020-31/12/2020 Tuesday
-3, Registration of 1*" Semester 2/11/2020-15/12/2020 Monday
F{ Commencement of 3" semester classes 14/12/2020 Monday
L'S. Induction programme for fresher students 9/1/2021 Saturday
56’.7* Commencement of 1*' semester classes 29/12/2020 Tuesday
7. | Filling of enrolments form for fresh students (1" year) 15/12/2020 Tuesday
.8 Last of submission and payment of examination form 31/12/2020 Wednesday
‘FA‘: ‘ Preparation of 1% Sessional Examination (Internal Exam) 13/1/2021 Wednesday
| e Announcement of 1% Sessional Examination 16/1/2021 Saturday
“ “ Submls‘smn 9t question.pap.er by f‘agulty to Moderation committee 19/1/2021 Tuesday
| e Date of Sessional examination 20/1/2021-23/1/2021 Wednesday-
Saturday
| | e  Submission of checked test copies to COE with cross list 27/1/2021 Wednesday
\ ¢ IQAC meetings of Director, Dean, HOD & all faculty member for student 28/1/2021 Thursday
\ performances.
; «  Reporting performance to students through notice board 29/1/2021 Friday
T 10. 1 Preparation of 770 Gessional Examination (Internal Exam) 10/2/2021 Wednesday
| «  Announcement of 2™ Sessional Examination 13/2/2021 Saturday i -
|«  Submission of question paper by faculty to Moderation committee 16/2/2021 Tuesday
w e Date of Sessionl examination 17/2/2021-20/2/2021 Wednesday- Sat.
| «  Submission of checked test copies to COE with cross list 23/2/2021 Tuesday
'« IQAC meetings of Director, Dean, HOD & all faculty member for student 24/2/2021 Wednesday
‘ performances.
)‘_ ) e Reporting performance to students through notice board 25/2/2021 Thursday
1 l.—gﬁl’reparalion of 3" Sessional Examination (Make-up sessional) 27/3/2021 Saturday
\ e Announcement of 3" Sessional Examination 27/3/2021 Saturday
‘\ e Submission of question paper by faculty to Moderation committee 1/3/2021 Monday
e Date of Sessional examination 3/3/2021-6/3/2021 Wednesday-
. Saturday
e Submission of checked test copies to COE with cross list 8/3/2021 Monday
¢ IQAC meetings of Director, Dean, HOD & all faculty members for student 9/3/12021 Tuesday
! performances. '
i e  Reporting performance to students through notice board 10/3/2021 Wednesday
“ 12. | Odd semester theory examination (External exam) As per AKTU ‘
(13 | Odd semester practical examination (viva-voce)- As per AKTU

_/+__'
j 14. Semester break

10 days after end of Semester exam
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Even Semester

1 ol Particulars Date Day
[ 1. | Preparation of Even Semester 1/4/2021 Thursday
e Subject preference by concerned faculty 3/4/2021 Saturday
e Subject allotment & Load distribution by HOD 6/4/2021 Tuesday
e Display of time table on notice board 9/4/2021 Friday
e Distribution of individual timetable to concerned teachers 10/4/2021 Saturday
2. | Registration of 4™ Semester 1/4/2021 Thursday
h. Registration of 2" Semester 1/4/2021 Thursday
r4 Commencement of 4™ semester classes 12/04/2021 Monday
E?S.— Commencement of 2™ semester classes 12/04/2021 Monday
6. | Last date of submission of registration form of 2 semester & 4" semester 24/4/2021 Saturday
| 7 Preparation of 1* Sessional Examination (Internal Exam) 26/4/2021 Monday
L e Announcement of 1° Sessional Examination 29/4/2021 Thursday
! ‘ e  Submission of question paper by faculty to Moderation committee 1/5/2021 Saturday
| | Dateof Sessional examination 5/5/2021-8/5/2021 Wednesday- Sat.
L «  Submission of checked test copies to COE with cross list 10/5/2021 Monday
“ e IQAC meetings of Director, Dean, HOD & all faculty member for 12/5/2021 Wednesday
} student performances § -
‘ ¢  Reporting performance to students through notice board 13/5/2021 Thursday
Preparation of 2" Qessional Examination 27/5/2021 Thursday
e Announcement of 2" Sessional Examination 28/5/2021 Friday
e Submission of question paper by faculty to Moderation committee 31/5/2021 Monday
e Date of internal examination 2/6/2021-5/6/2021 Wednesday- Sat.
«  Submission of checked test copies to COE with cross list 9/6/2021 Monday |
«  IQAC meetings of Director, Dean, HOD & all faculty member for 11/6/2021 Wednesday
student performances J
e Reporting performance to students through notice board 13/6/2021 Thursday
9. | Preparation of 37 Qessional Examination (Make-up sessional) 23/6/2021 Wednesday
‘ | ¢ Announcement of 3" Sessional Examination 24/6/2021 Thursday
11 i e  Submission of question paper by faculty to Moderation committee 38/62021 Monday
| o Dawofinimalesamisation . . 30/6/2021-3/772021 Wednesday- Sat,
\: e Submission of checked test copies to COE with cross list 5/7/2021 Monday
ll ¢ IQAC meetings of Director, Dean, HOD & all faculty member for 77772021 Wednesday
1 ] student performances
| |« Reporting performance to students through notice board 8/7/2021 Thursday
ﬁo. \ Even semester theory examination As per AKTU
T Even semester practical examination As per AKTU

Semester break

10 days after end of Semester exam

Summer Training & Internship for 1* year students

6-8 weeks after semester theory exam

Announcement of Academic calendar for even semester 2021-2022,

To be announced**
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List of Holidays

Description Date
Id-ul-Adha/Bakrid 1/8/2020
Rakshabandhan 3/8/2020
Indian Independence Day 15/8/2020
Shri Krishna Janmashtami 11/8/2020
Muharram 30/8/2020
Gandhi Jayanti 2/10/2020
Dusshera 25/10/2020
Diwali 14/11/2020
Christmas Day 25/12/2020
Makar sankranti 14/1/2021
Republic day 26/1/2021
Maha Shivratri 11/3/2021
Holi dahan 28/3/2021
Holi Holiday 29/3/2021
Ram Navami 21/4/2021
Eid-Ul-Fitar 14/5/2021
Note:

* Above schedule is subject to change according to university notification and COVID-19 pandemic situation, if

any in future.

#1~ Semester holds one Induction / orientation program for newly admitted students.
*Display of attendance report before each internal sessional exam.

* Arrangement of PTM (Parent Teacher Meet) after end of each sessional exam.
*Each semester hold minimum 3 industrial visit/study tours.

*Each semester hold minimum 10 guest lecture / workshops / seminar.

#At the end of session one farewell party is organised for final year students.
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